## 505963405 03/12/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6010112

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LAYLA FERNANDEZ	11/11/2019
SABINE GRIEMERT	11/13/2019
NINA MUSSMANN	11/12/2019
SUSANNE WIELAND	11/12/2019
DANIELA HERBST	11/19/2019
INKEN PRUESER	11/12/2019
CHRISTIAN DEGERING	11/11/2019
DARIA STRAUSS	01/26/2020
THORSTEN EGGERT	11/29/2019
CHRISTIAN LEGGEWIE	02/14/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HENKEL AG & CO. KGAA
Street Address:	HENKELSTRASSE 67
City:	DUESSELDORF
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	40589

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16644191		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)849-5451

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** patint@vjp.de

Correspondent Name: VIERING, JENTSCHURA & PARTNER MBB
Address Line 1: C/O 444 BRICKELL AVENUE, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P75336US_2017P34569WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATALIE A. LEE

PATENT 505963405 REEL: 052092 FRAME: 0427

SIGNATURE:	/Natalie A. Lee, Reg.# 67,023/					
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2020					
Total Attachments: 13	Total Attachments: 13					
source=P75336US_Assignment#page1.	tif					
source=P75336US_Assignment#page2.	tif					
source=P75336US_Assignment#page3.	tif					
source=P75336US_Assignment#page4.	tif					
source=P75336US_Assignment#page5.tif						
source=P75336US_Assignment#page6.tif						
source=P75336US_Assignment#page7.tif						
source=P75336US_Assignment#page8.tif						
source=P75336US_Assignment#page9.tif						
source=P75336US_Assignment#page10.tif						
source=P75336US_Assignment#page11.tif						
source=P75336US_Assignment#page12.tif						

source=P75336US\_Assignment#page13.tif

PATENT REEL: 052092 FRAME: 0428

Filing Date: Concurrently herewith

### **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

### **PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT**

1st Assignor: Layla Fernandez

Citizenship: Spanish

Residence: Koeln, Germany

Post Office Address: Wiener Weg 14

50858 Koeln

2<sup>nd</sup> Assignor: Sabine Griemert

Citizenship: German

Residence: Monheim am Rhein, Germany Post Office Address: Tirat-Carmel-Str. 10

40789 Monheim am Rhein

3rd Assignor: Nina Mussmann

Citizenship: German

Residence: Willich, Germany

Post Office Address: Am Kuhbusch 109

47877 Willich

4th Assignor: Susanne Wieland

Citizenship: German

Residence: Dormagen/Zons, Germany Post Office Address: Schlossstrasse 25

41541 Dormagen/Zons

5th Assignor: Daniela Herbst

Citizenship: German

Residence: Duesseldorf, Germany Post Office Address: Adlerstr. 6

40211 Duesseldorf

6th Assignor: Inken Prueser

Citizenship: German

Residence: Duesseldorf, Germany

Post Office Address: Remscheider Str. 10

40215 Duesseldorf

7th Assignor: Christian Degering

Citizenship: German

Page 1 of 13

Filing Date: Concurrently herewith

Residence: Erkrath, Germany

Post Office Address: Hauptstrasse 53

40699 Erkrath

8<sup>th</sup> Assignor: Daria Strauss Citizenship: German

Residence: Duesseldorf, Germany Post Office Address: Rathelbeckstr. 296

40627 Duesseldorf

9th Assignor: Thorsten Eggert

Citizenship: German

Residence: Hattingen, Germany Post Office Address: Im Poth 45

45529 Hattingen

10th Assignor: Christian Leggewie

Citizenship: German

Residence: Muelheim an der Ruhr, Germany

Post Office Address: Scharpenberg 9

45468 Muelheim an der Ruhr

Assignee:

Henkel AG & Co. KGaA Henkelstrasse 67 40589 Duesseldorf

Germany

### **AGREEMENT**

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled

"Performance-enhanced protease variants II" for which:

a n	on-pi	rovis	ional	applicatio	on for	United St	ates Letters Pate	nt:			
	was	file	d on _	and	acco	orded U.S.	Serial No	; or			
$\boxtimes$	will	be	filed	without	this	PATENT	ASSIGNMENT	executed	prior	to	filing.
	ASS	SIGN	IOR h	ereby au	ıthori	zes and re	quests ASSIGNE	EE'S legal i	repres	enta	atives.

Page 2 of 13

Docket No. P75336US 2017P34569WOUS

U.S. Patent Appl. No.: Not Assigned Yet

Filing Date: Concurrently herewith

the attorneys associated with Customer No. <u>68029</u>, to insert below in this document this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known:

U.S. Serial No. <u>16/644,191</u>,

filed on March 4, 2020

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE (listed above), a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and

> PATENT REEL: 052092 FRAME: 0431

Docket No. P75336US\_2017P34569WOUS

Filing Date: Concurrently herewith

United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore

18 Inventor: Layla FERNANDEZ

Docket No. P75336US\_2017P34569WOUS

Filing Date: Concurrently herewith

<u> 13.11.2019</u>

Date

Name 2

e 2<sup>nd</sup>Inventor: Salvine GRIEMERT

Docket No. P75336US\_2017P34569WOUS

Filing Date: Concurrently herewith

Page 6 of 13

Docket No. P75336US\_2017P34569WOUS

Filing Date: Concurrently herewith

20/15/1/1/12 Date

Name 4th Inventor: Susanne WIELAND

Docket No P75336US\_2017P34569WOUS

Filing Date: Concurrently herewith

<u> 19 7 2077</u> Date

Name 5<sup>th</sup> Inventor Daniela HERBST

Docket No. P75336US\_2017P34569WOUS

Filing Date: Concurrently herewith

20.49/*M*//2 Date

Name 8<sup>th</sup> Inventor: Inken ರೌಗಲಿಕೊಳ್ಳ

U.S.	Patent Appl.	No.:	Not Assigned Y	′et

Docket No. P75336US\_2017P34569WOUS

Filing Date: Concurrently herewith

Date

Name 7<sup>®</sup> Inventor: Christian DEGERING

U.S. Patent Appl. No.: Not Assigned Yet Docket No. P75336US\_2017P34569WOUS

Filing Date: Concurrently herewith

Page 11 of 13

Docket No. P75336US\_2017P34569WOUS

Filing Date: Concurrently herewith

29.44.49 Date

9"/ภัทจุ๊ยกเว่า: Thorsten EGGERT

Docket No. P75336US\_2017P34569WOUS

Filing Date: Concurrently herewith

N 14.02 202 Nata

Date

Name

ie 10<sup>th</sup> Inventor Christian LEGGEWIE

Page 13 of 13

PATENT REEL: 052092 FRAME: 0441

**RECORDED: 03/12/2020**